
2024-2025 Rockhurst University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 6, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 17-12   Conf: 11-9   Home: 9-5   Away: 7-6   Neutral: 1-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
23 Wesley, Jaylen 29-29 936 32.3 147-300 .490 19-58 .328 132-153 .863 55 122 177 6.1 71 3 42 62 13 43 445 15.3
02 Hawthorne, Brian 28-28 894 31.9 139-307 .453 15-63 .238 131-170 .771 31 124 155 5.5 73 2 122 81 5 45 424 15.1
01 White, Jesse 29-29 949 32.7 126-322 .391 78-228 .342 90-105 .857 7 52 59 2.0 35 0 47 23 1 21 420 14.5
32 Carr, Daniel 29-29 820 28.3 111-245 .453 38-115 .330 14-26 .538 70 199 269 9.3 53 1 28 25 19 12 274 9.4
50 Arensberg, Nick 29-25 824 28.4 88-209 .421 50-132 .379 28-42 .667 23 58 81 2.8 67 0 29 19 1 10 254 8.8
04 Flournoy, Jaden 25-4 506 20.2 74-142 .521 10-29 .345 42-71 .592 14 82 96 3.8 68 4 20 43 8 19 200 8.0
13 Mong, Dillon 9-0 85 9.4 10-35 .286 7-20 .350 10-11 .909 2 15 17 1.9 11 0 5 7 5 3 37 4.1
10 Felici, Nico 29-0 274 9.4 24-55 .436 8-23 .348 9-14 .643 3 21 24 0.8 25 0 19 7 1 9 65 2.2
05 Deaver, Micah 28-1 245 8.8 20-57 .351 5-15 .333 13-27 .481 12 17 29 1.0 13 0 19 11 1 6 58 2.1
21 Kacuol, Arol 15-0 78 5.2 11-19 .579 2-4 .500 5-8 .625 6 11 17 1.1 8 0 1 4 2 0 29 1.9
11 Thaci, Rron 18-0 87 4.8 9-32 .281 6-27 .222 6-6 1.000 5 13 18 1.0 14 0 5 3 0 1 30 1.7
03 Abuladze, Davit 11-0 43 3.9 4-13 .308 2-6 .333 0-0 .000 1 5 6 0.5 1 0 1 1 0 1 10 0.9
12 DeGroote, Tyler 17-0 83 4.9 5-7 .714 0-0 .000 6-13 .462 9 12 21 1.2 15 0 2 0 2 1 16 0.9
14 Page, Aidan 4-0 11 2.8 1-6 .167 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 1 3 4 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0.8
33 Engle, Spencer 4-0 6 1.5 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 0 1 1 0.3 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 0.5
25 Thomas, Quincy 4-0 9 2.3 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 1-2 .500 1 0 1 0.3 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0.3
Total 29 5850 201.7 770-1752 .439 240-722 .332 488-652 .748 273 789 1062 36.6 457 10 341 298 59 172 2268 78.21
Opponents 29 5850 201.7 789-1722 .458 207-621 .333 370-493 .751 191 778 969 33.4 543 12 338 320 100 165 2155 74.31

Team Statistics Rock OPP
SCORING 2268 2155
    Points Per Game 78.2 74.3
    Scoring Margin 3.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 770-1752 789-1722
    Field Goal Pct .439 .458
3 POINT FG-ATT 240-722 207-621
    3PT FG Pct .332 .333
    3PT Made Per Game 8.3 7.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 488-652 370-493
    FT Pct .748 .751
    FT Made Per Game 16.8 12.8
REBOUNDS 1062 969
    Rebounds Per Game 36.6 33.4
    Rebounds Margin 3.2 –
ASSISTS 341 338
    Assists Per Game 11.8 11.7
TURNOVERS 298 320
    Turnovers Per Game 10.3 11.0
    Turnovers Margin 0.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 1.1
STEALS 172 165
    Steals Per Game 5.9 5.7
BLOCKS 59 100
    Blocks Per Game 2.0 3.4
ATTENDANCE 5,034 7,589
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-360 13-584
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-102

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Rockhurst 976 1279 13 2268
Opponents 1019 1111 25 2155

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/24 at Davenport W 64-54 250
11/09/24 vs Purdue Northwest W 80-75 67
11/15/24 WASHBURN L 55-77 522
11/19/24 at Missouri Western L 59-73 1,305
11/22/24 MO. SOUTHERN ST. W 106-67 318

* 11/26/24 at Truman St. W 90-77 136
* 12/02/24 MCKENDREE L (OT) 86-91 212
* 12/05/24 WILLIAM JEWELL W 70-64 433

12/07/24 KANSAS CHRISTIAN W 97-62 150
12/16/24 MANHATTAN CHRST. W 88-72 322
12/20/24 at Emporia St. W 87-84 436

* 01/03/25 SOUTHWEST BAPTIST W 84-67 411
* 01/04/25 DRURY W 72-59 177
* 01/09/25 at Maryville (MO) L 79-82 167
* 01/11/25 at Mo.-St. Louis W 88-71 173
* 01/16/25 UINDY W 90-72 255
* 01/18/25 ILL. SPRINGFIELD L 73-81 212
* 01/23/25 at Upper Iowa L 71-84 487
* 01/25/25 at Lewis W 86-85 800
* 01/30/25 TRUMAN ST. W 76-65 517
* 02/01/25 QUINCY W 78-77 466
* 02/08/25 at William Jewell L 78-80 1,897
* 02/13/25 at Drury L 69-81 974
* 02/15/25 at Southwest Baptist W 85-77 346
* 02/20/25 LINCOLN (MO) L 64-83 282
* 02/22/25 MISSOURI S&T L 77-78 757
* 02/27/25 at McKendree L 65-67 307
* 03/01/25 at Ill. Springfield W 81-73 311

03/06/25 vs Mo.-St. Louis L (OT) 70-77 137

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Rockhurst University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 6, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 11-9   Home: 6-4   Away: 5-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
23 Wesley, Jaylen 20-20 695 34.8 117-227 .515 15-42 .357 101-118 .856 43 84 127 6.4 47 2 31 43 9 34 350 17.5
02 Hawthorne, Brian 19-19 643 33.8 105-236 .445 13-51 .255 103-131 .786 21 84 105 5.5 51 2 84 52 3 38 326 17.2
01 White, Jesse 20-20 671 33.6 78-219 .356 46-154 .299 65-73 .890 4 39 43 2.2 25 0 31 18 0 15 267 13.4
50 Arensberg, Nick 20-20 615 30.8 71-159 .447 39-99 .394 23-36 .639 14 37 51 2.6 47 0 22 11 1 6 204 10.2
32 Carr, Daniel 20-20 592 29.6 72-167 .431 22-78 .282 13-22 .591 54 141 195 9.8 44 1 17 20 12 8 179 9.0
04 Flournoy, Jaden 16-0 317 19.8 49-92 .533 7-19 .368 29-49 .592 6 44 50 3.1 45 3 13 26 6 11 134 8.4
33 Engle, Spencer 1-0 1 1.0 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2.0
13 Mong, Dillon 3-0 28 9.3 1-10 .100 0-4 .000 4-5 .800 1 4 5 1.7 3 0 1 2 1 1 6 2.0
10 Felici, Nico 20-0 178 8.9 13-34 .382 2-11 .182 5-10 .500 2 16 18 0.9 12 0 12 4 1 6 33 1.7
05 Deaver, Micah 19-1 129 6.8 11-29 .379 3-7 .429 6-11 .545 7 9 16 0.8 6 0 6 6 0 2 31 1.6
21 Kacuol, Arol 10-0 47 4.7 5-9 .556 0-2 .000 2-4 .500 3 6 9 0.9 6 0 1 2 0 0 12 1.2
11 Thaci, Rron 11-0 51 4.6 4-14 .286 3-12 .250 0-0 .000 2 5 7 0.6 8 0 4 2 0 0 11 1.0
12 DeGroote, Tyler 10-0 48 4.8 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 3-5 .600 4 7 11 1.1 9 0 2 0 0 1 7 0.7
03 Abuladze, Davit 4-0 8 2.0 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
14 Page, Aidan 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
25 Thomas, Quincy 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 20 4025 201.3 529-1202 .440 150-481 .312 354-464 .763 187 518 705 35.3 303 8 224 193 33 122 1562 78.10
Opponents 20 4025 201.3 550-1185 .464 153-430 .356 261-328 .796 133 528 661 33.1 378 10 252 217 68 108 1514 75.70

Team Statistics Rock OPP
SCORING 1562 1514
    Points Per Game 78.1 75.7
    Scoring Margin 2.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 529-1202 550-1185
    Field Goal Pct .440 .464
3 POINT FG-ATT 150-481 153-430
    3PT FG Pct .312 .356
    3PT Made Per Game 7.5 7.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 354-464 261-328
    FT Pct .763 .796
    FT Made Per Game 17.7 13.1
REBOUNDS 705 661
    Rebounds Per Game 35.3 33.1
    Rebounds Margin 2.2 –
ASSISTS 224 252
    Assists Per Game 11.2 12.6
TURNOVERS 193 217
    Turnovers Per Game 9.7 10.9
    Turnovers Margin 1.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 1.2
STEALS 122 108
    Steals Per Game 6.1 5.4
BLOCKS 33 68
    Blocks Per Game 1.7 3.4
ATTENDANCE 3,722 5,598
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-372 10-560
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Rockhurst 653 899 10 1562
Opponents 714 785 15 1514

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/26/24 at  Truman St. W 90-77 136
12/02/24 MCKENDREE L (OT) 86-91 212
12/05/24 WILLIAM JEWELL W 70-64 433
01/03/25 SOUTHWEST BAPTIST W 84-67 411
01/04/25 DRURY W 72-59 177
01/09/25 at  Maryville (MO) L 79-82 167
01/11/25 at  Mo.-St. Louis W 88-71 173
01/16/25 UINDY W 90-72 255
01/18/25 ILL. SPRINGFIELD L 73-81 212
01/23/25 at  Upper Iowa L 71-84 487
01/25/25 at  Lewis W 86-85 800
01/30/25 TRUMAN ST. W 76-65 517
02/01/25 QUINCY W 78-77 466
02/08/25 at  William Jewell L 78-80 1897
02/13/25 at  Drury L 69-81 974
02/15/25 at  Southwest Baptist W 85-77 346
02/20/25 LINCOLN (MO) L 64-83 282
02/22/25 MISSOURI S&T L 77-78 757
02/27/25 at  McKendree L 65-67 307
03/01/25 at  Ill. Springfield W 81-73 311


